McNeely Elementary School
12440 Woodhead Road, Richmond, BC V6V 1G3
604-668-6250 | mcneely.sd38.bc.ca

Annual School Hours

Dear Parents and Guardians:

The Ministry of Education’s School Calendar Regulation requires that on or before May 31st
schools make the following information available to every parent of a student in the school:

SCHOOL CALENDAR INFORMATION 2025 - 2026
School Days in Session: 187
Minimum Number of Days of Instruction: 180

DAILY SCHOOL SCHEDULE

8:40 a.m. First Bell - students may enter school and go to their classrooms
8:45 a.m. Classes Begin - students are considered late

9:55a.m.-10:10 a.m. Recess

12:10 p.m. - 1:02 p.m. Lunch

2:45 p.m. Classes Dismissed

OFFICE HOURS
8:00a.m.-12:10 p.m.
1:10 p.m. - 4:00 p.m.

HOLIDAYS/OBSERVANCES (Schools not in session)

Monday, September 1, 2025 (Labour day)

Tuesday, September 30, 2025 (Truth and Reconciliation)
Monday, October 13, 2025 (Thanksgiving)

Tuesday, November 11, 2025 (Remembrance Day)

Monday, December 22, 2025 - Friday, January 2, 2026 (Winter Break)
Monday, February 16, 2026 (Family Day)

Monday, March 16, 2026 - Friday March 27, 2026 (Spring Break)
Friday, April 3, 2026 (Good Friday)

Monday, April 6, 2026 (Easter Monday)

Monday, May 18, 2026 (Victoria Day)

PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT NON-INSTRUCTIONAL DAYS (School not In session - 7)

Monday, September 22, 2025 (District Wide) Friday, January 23, 2026 (School Only)
Friday, October 24, 2025 (Province Wide) Friday, February 13, 2026 (District Wide)
Friday, November 28, 2025 (School Only) Friday, May 15, 2026 (District Wide)

Friday, June 26, 2026 (Admin Day)

REPORTING DATES CONFERENCE DAYS (Early dismissal at 11:15)
Term 1 - Thursday, December 18, 2025 Wednesday, October 22, 2025 (Term 1)
Term 2 - Thursday, April 23, 2026 Wednesday, February 25, 2026 (Term 2)

Term 3 - Wednesday, June 25, 2026

Darryl Unger
School Principal
dunger@sd38.bc.ca
604-668-6250



